Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 95 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

APPOINTING WARREN COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR AS TEMPORARY PERSONNEL OFFICER AND AUTHORIZING WARREN COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR TO TEMPORARILY RETAIN THE SERVICES OF KATHLEEN BARRIE, POST RETIREMENT, FOR UP TO 20 HOURS PER WEEK AS A CONSULTANT TO THE WARREN COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, Kathleen Barrie, the County Personnel Officer is retiring effective February 28, 2014, and the County has commenced a process to hire a new Personnel Officer, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that until such time as a new Personnel Officer is hired, Gretchen Steffan, the Warren County Human Resources Director shall serve as the temporary Personnel Officer, and is authorized to take all action and execute all duties of a Personnel Officer and be it further

RESOLVED, the Warren County Human Resources Director is authorized to temporarily retain the services of Kathleen Barrie, post retirement, for up to 20 hours per week as a Consultant to the Warren County Human Resources Director, with the position and title being "Consultant to the Warren County Human Resources Director", and be it further

RESOLVED, the appointment of Gretchen Steffan as temporary Personnel Officer does not constitute the commencement of a new term of a Personnel Officer under Civil Service Law §15.